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ALASKA HIGHER EDUCATION CRAFTS AND TRADES EMPLOYEES 
(AHECTE) LOCAL #6070 

 
 
PRESIDENT 
Jeff Culley     Cell 907-590-4884 
jculley@alaska.edu 
jculley13@gmail.com      
    
SECRETARY/TREASURER 
Ryan Leary     Work 907-751-7450 
rjleary@alaska.edu      Cell 907-947-1444  
rjleary18@yahoo.com        
    
1ST VICE PRESIDENT – NORTHERN REGION 
Dustin Gridley     Cell 907-750-5308 
dtgridley@alaska.edu     
 
1ST VICE PRESIDENT – SOUTHCENTRAL REGION 
Timothy Lee     Work 907-786-6985 
tjlee@alaska.edu 
 
1ST VICE PRESIDENT – SOUTHEAST REGION 
Ray Robert     Cell 907-723-0943 
rnroberts@alaska.edu     
 
2ND VICE PRESIDENT – NORTHERN REGION 
John Smith     Cell 501-860-9162 
jtsmith13@alaska.edu 
 
 
2ND VICE PRESIDENT – SOUTHCENTRAL REGION 
Andrew Hermanson    Cell 507-381-7454 
andrewhermanson@gmail.com 
 
2ND VICE PRESIDENT – SOUTHEAST REGION     
Eric Boone     Cell 907-957-9397 
eboone3@alaska.edu 
eric.keaton.boone@gmail.com 
 
 
NEGOTIATORS: 
STATEWIDE/PRESIDENT: 
Charles Silva     Work 907-474-7000 
Silvaclan5@gmail.com   Cell 907-388-2461 
crsilva@alaska.edu     
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NORTHERN REGION: 
 
NORTHERN REGION ALTERNATE: 
VACANT 
Jeff Culley     Cell 907-590-4884 
jculley@alaska.edu 
jculley13@gmail.com      
    
SOUTHCENTRAL REGION: 
Ryan Leary     Work 907-751-7450 
rjleary@alaska.edu      Cell 907-947-1444 
rjleary18@yahoo.com         
 
SOUTHCENTRAL REGION ALTERNATE: 
Timothy Lee     Work 907-786-6985 
tjlee@alaska.edu 
 
SOUTHEAST REGION:    
Ray Robert     Cell 907-723-0943 
rnroberts@alaska.edu     
 
SOUTHEAST REGION ALTERNATE: 
Vacant      
 
EMPLOYEE REPRESENTATIVES: 
 
NORTHERN REGION 
Charles Silva     Work 907-474-2492 
Silvaclan5@gmail.com    Cell 907-388-2461    
crsilva@alaska.edu  
 
Jeff Culley     Cell 907-590-4884 
jculley@alaska.edu 
jculley13@gmail.com      
 
Michael Rego     Cell 907-347-1828 
mprego@alaska.edu 
 
Dustin Gridley     Cell 907-750-5308 
dtgridley@alaska.edu      
 
John Smith     Cell 501-860-9162 
jtsmith13@alaska.edu 
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SOUTHCENTRAL REGION 
 
Andrew Hermanson    Cell 507-381-7454 
andrewhermanson@gmail.com 
 
Ryan Leary     Work 907-751-7450 
rjleary@alaska.edu      Cell 907-947-1444 
rjleary18@yahoo.com         
 
Timothy Lee     Work 907-786-6985 
tjlee@alaska.edu 
 
SOUTHEAST REGION 
     
 
APEA/AFT EXECUTIVE BOARD 
AHECTE LOCAL 6070/AHMC   
Vacant  
 
APEA/AFT EXECUTIVE BOARD ALTERNATE  
AHECTE/AHMC 
Vacant   
 
 
LABOR MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
HEALTH CARE 
   
Dustin Gridley     Cell 907-750-5308 
dtgridley@alaska.edu     
 
Jeff Culley     Cell 907-590-4884 
jculley@alaska.edu 
jculley13@gmail.com      
 
Eric Kissinger     Cell 570-916-3130 
ejkissinger@gmail.com 
ejkissinger@alaska.edu 
 
Shane Crawford (APEA Staff)  Work 907-450-3702 
scrawford@apea-aft.org 
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EPIC BOARD 
AHECTE LOCAL 6070/AHMC  
William “Wes” Nelson   Home 952-2987 
wnelson@ahfc.us 
dedspace@hotmail.com 
 
SHOP STEWARDS 
 
SOUTHCENTRAL REGION: 
 
Kevin McConnell    Cell: 907-360-4593 
kmcconnel@gmail.com   Work: 907-786-6964 
kpmcconnell@alaska.edu    
 
Nile Hamaker     Cell: 907-278-5445 
nshamaker@alaska.edu   Work: 907-786-6982 
 
Robin Gurung     Cell: 907-677-1068 
rgurung2@alaska.edu    Work: 907-786-6914 
       
Don Walker     Cell: 907-337-0532 
dwguitar@gci.net     
 


